Acorn Industrial Products Co   l   800.523.5474   l   www.acornindustrialproducts.com l  acorn@acornindprod.com 227
URETHANE WHEELS
EURO (MM) DIMENSIONS
URTHANE wheels rim with
a tread made of high-quality
thermoplastic polyurethane
(960 Shore A), with ball bearings
(/5) or stainless roller bearings
(/5R).
Item # Diameter      Wheel Width    Hub Length    Fixing Length    Hub Diameter     Bearing ID Load Capacity
(mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (kg)
       URN/080/035/5/08 80 35 35 41 - 08 150
       URN/080/035/5/12 80 35 35 31 - 12 150
       URN/100/040/5/10 100 40 45 51 45 10 200
       URN/100/040/5/15 100 40 45 41 45 15 200
       URN/125/045/5/12 125 45 45 51 45 12 250
       URN/125/045/5/15 125 45 45 41 45 15 250
       URN/150/045/5/12 150 45 45 51 65 12 380
       URN/150/045/5/20 150 45 45 41 65 20 380
       URN/160/050/5/12 160 50 55 61 65 12 430
       URN/160/050/5/20 160 50 55 51 65 20 430
       URN/200/050/5/12 200 50 55 61 60 12 500
       URN/200/050/5/20 200 50 55 51 60 20 500
      URN/080/035/5R/12 80 35 35 31 41 12 150
      URN/100/040/5R/15 100 40 45 41 45 15 160
      URN/125/045/5R/15 125 45 45 41 45 15 200
      URN/150/045/5R/20 150 45 45 41 65 20 380
      URN/160/050/5R/20 160 50 55 51 65 20 430
      URN/200/050/5R/20 200 50 55 51 60 20 500
25.4 mm = 1 inch    1 kg = 2.2 lbs
All wheels can fit in US caster rigs.
SERIES URN
W/PLAIN BORE
SERIES URN 5R
W/PRECISION BALL BEARINGS
11 Wheels_2020.qxp_11 Wheels_2020  9/8/20  11:27 AM  Page 69
228 Acorn Industrial Products Co   l   800.523.5474   l   www.acornindustrialproducts.com l  acorn@acornindprod.com
URETHANE WHEELS
EURO (MM) DIMENSIONS
Heavy-duty
URETHANE wheels rim with
a tread made of high-quality
thermoplastic polyurethane
(950 Shore A), with ball bearings
(/5).
SERIES URNHD
W/PLAIN BORE
SERIES URNHD/5
W/PRECISION BALL BEARINGS
Item # Diameter      Wheel Width    Hub Length    Fixing Length    Hub Diameter     Bearing ID Load Capacity
(mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (kg)
       URN/100/038/5/15 100 38 40 38 45 15 150
       URN/125/040/5/15 125 40 50 48 45 15 225
       URN/160/042/5/15 160 42 50 48 45 15 400
       URN/200/050/5/20 200 50 52 57 68 20 800
       URN/250/055/5/20 250 55 60 64 70 20 1.000
       URN/250/055/5/25 250 55 60 64 70 25 1.000
       URN/300/060/5/20 300 60 65 69 70 20 1.100
       URN/300/060/5/25 300 60 65 69 70 25 1.100
25.4 mm = 1 inch    1 kg = 2.2 lbs
All wheels can fit in US caster rigs.
11 Wheels_2020.qxp_11 Wheels_2020  9/8/20  11:27 AM  Page 70